corn crop and the price for 1874, compared with 1873,

taking the estimates of the Department of Agricul-

tnre for production and prices, as they are the only

statistics at my command.

1873, Production, 922,000000 Price 48c.

1874, " 854,000,000 '^ Goc.

78,000,000 - 17c.

A decrease of seventy-eight million of bushels in

product, and an increase of seventeen cents in price.

:i

CORN. 83

This surely shows if there can be any dependence

placed upon these statistics, that seasons make large

or small crops, and that future prices can nut be

foretold by the acreage planted or sown.